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February 14, 2019

President/CEO President/CEO
Randlis Manufacturing Co. Randlis Manufacturing Co. a/k/a Ranger Products
c/o David Golde 19669 John R Street
19669 John R Road Detroit, MI 48203
Detroit, MI 48203
President/CEO President/CEO
Dick’s Sporting Goods, Inc. Dick’s Sporting Goods, Inc.
c¢/o Corporation Service Company c/o Corporation Service Company which will do
251 Little Falls Drive business in California as CSC — Lawyers
Wilmington, DE 19808 Incorporating Service
2710 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 150N
Sacramento, CA 95833

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Gabriel Espinosa (“Espinosa™), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items,

With respect to the product identified below, Espinosa has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Espinosa sixty (60) days after effective service of




this notice unless the public enforcement agencies! have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the company’s covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

Randlis Manufacturing Co.
Randlis Manufacturing Co. a/k/a Ranger Products
Dick’s Sporting Goods, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The specific type of product causing this violation is:

Product Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Ranger Products Trout Net — black plastic | Dick’s Sporting Goods, Randlis Manufacturing Co.
netting Inc. Randlis Manufacturing Co. a’k/a
UPC# 080785028208 Ranger Products
2820 s

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Diisononyl phthalate

(DINP). On December 20, 2013, the State of California listed Diisononyl phthalate (DINP) as a chemical
known to cause cancer. This addition took place more than twelve (12) months before Espinosa served this
notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Diisononyl phthalate
(DINP) without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In particular, the product does
not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause cancer.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users can be exposed to DEHP and DINP at the
surface of the product over the lifetime of the product Users can be exposed to DEHP and DINP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the netting during routine use when the netting is handled with
bare hands. If the netting is handled with wet hands or comes into contact with wet skin as can be expected
during intended use during fishing, DEHP skin permeation rates from aqueous solutions are faster than neat
DEHP permeation. If the net is stored or transported in a carrier, DEHP and DINP that leaches from the
netting may contaminate other articles contained within these closed spaces that are subsequently handled,
worn, mouthed, or consumed. Finally, while direct mouthing of the product does not seem likely, some
amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the product with subsequent touching of the
user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least January 23, 2019; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Espinosa’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.



until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Espinosa is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Gabriel Espinosa has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct
all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. 1 am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On February 14, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO President/CEO
Randlis Manufacturing Co. Randlis Manufacturing Co. a’k/a Ranger Products
c/o David Golde 19669 John R Street
19669 John R Road Detroit, MI 48203
Detroit, MI 48203
President/CEO President/CEO
Dick’s Sporting Goods, Inc. Dick’s Sporting Goods, Inc.
c/o Corporation Service Company ¢/o Corporation Service Company which will do
251 Little Falls Drive business in California as CSC — Lawyers
Wilmington, DE 19808 Incorporating Service
2710 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 150N
Sacramento, CA 95833

On February 14, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail. P

Executed on February 14, 2019, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

/4
Evan J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

M
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(%

Dated: February 14, 2019

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Gabriel Espinosa.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

7

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Gabriel Espinosa




The Hanorable Nancy 9'Malley
Alameda County District Attamey
1225 Fallon Streer, Roem 200
Oakland, CA 94612

The Honorabie Michael Atweil
Alpine County District Attorney
17300 Hwy 39, PG Box 248
Markleeville, £A 36120

The Honarable Tadd Risbe
Amador Caunty District Attarney
798 Court Street

iackson, CA 35642

The Hanorable Michaet Ramsey
Burte County District Attcrney
2% County Center Drive
Oroville, CA 95965

The Henorable Barbara Yook
Calaveras County District Attorney
421 Mountain Ranch Read

San Andreas, CA 95249

The Honorable Jonn Marthew 3eauchsmp
Zalusa Caunty Bistrict Attamey

346 Fifth Swreer, #:01

Caolusa, CA 95822

The Honorable Mark Petarson

Contra Zosta County District Attamey
30 Ward 3treet

Martinez, CA 34553

Tha Honorable Jaje Trigg
Del Norte Zounty Distrier Atrernay
450 = 3r

Rocm

Zrascanr Ciry, TA 3%

Tha 1onoracle Yern Jiarsap

Zl Dorade County DisTict Artarasy
515 Main Siraer

Placaryille, £A 35667

The Honorabie iisa Srmittcamp
Fresno County District 4
2220 Tulare Street, #1000
Fresno, CA 93722

rrey

The Hongrabie Dwayne Stawart
Glenn County District Arterney
125 5. Murdeck Siraer

Willows, CA 95983

The Hanorahbie viaggie Fleming
Humboldt County District Attarney
325 3" Street, Faurth Floor
Eureka, CA 35501

The Honarshie Silbert Stero
imperiat County Uisirict Artomey
340 West Main Street, Surte 187
El Centra, CA 92243

The Honarabie Thomas Haray
nyo Caunty District Attormey
PG 3ok, Drawer D

independenca, CA 93526

The Honorahie Lisa Grzen
Kern County District Attaorney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Hanorable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
1100 'Wast Lacay Jculavard
Hanfard, CA 33230

The Honorable Danald Andersan
Lake County District Attarney
155 North Farhes Straet
Lakeparr, CA 95453

SERVICE LIST

The Hanarable Stacay Moritgomery
Lassen County District Actarney
2950 Riverside Drive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 36130

The Honarabie jackie tacay

Los Angeles Zaunty Disirict Attorrey
210 West Tample Streer, Sulte 13660
Los Angeles, CA 90012

The Honarable David Linn
Madera County District Atorney
209 Wast Yasernite Avenue
Masdera, €A 32637

The Hanerabie Edward Serbenar
Marin County Sistrict Attorney
3501 Zvie Center Drive, Rgom 120
San Rafae!, CA 24903

The Honorable Themas Zooke
Mariposa County Blstricz Attarmey
5201 Jones Street, P.C. Box 730
Maripasa, CA 95338

The Honarsbie £ David Byster
Aendacine County Cistrict Attarnes
100 North Siate Sireet, ? 3. Sox 1000
Ukian, A 35482

The Honarabie Larry Morse 't
Mercad County Districe Actornay
550 W Majn Straer

Merczd, £A 35340

The Honorable .ordar Zunx
AModec Counry Jismicr Strorney
204 3 T

Alruras,

m K2ngait
Mana Counts 2istrict Artorney
? 3 3ox 3l?

Birdgepart, TA 33517

The Honorabie Desn
NMontaray Zaunty Sistrer Amomay
7 0. 80x 1133

Saiimas, CA 33502

The doncranie Allisan naiey
Napa County Sistrics Attarnay
Carithers 3uilding

22 Parkway Mail
235 3ox 720
Napa, A 34559

The Hoarabie Ciifford Neweil
Nevada Zauncy Districe Attorney
201 Commercial Streer

Mevada Cire, Ca 35353

The Henorable Tonv Aarkauckas
Orange Caunty Diskrret Actarney
401 Jivic Cantar Drive West
Santa Ana, £A 52701

The Hanarabie R. Scatt Jwens
Placar Caunty District Attomey
10810 justice Center Drive Suite 240
Roseville, CA 35678

The ronarable David Moltister
Plumas Caunty Districz Attarney

20 Main Street, Room 404
Quincy, CA 95971

The nuAoraoie Micnaer nestnn
Riven side County Oistrict Attorney
3960 Crange Street

Riverside, CA 32501

The Honorable Anne Mane Schubeart
Sacramento Zounty Districr Atarney
301 G Street

Sacramentqg, <A 35814

The Honarable Candice Hooper
San Aenito Caunty District Attarney
4i9 4™ Street, Second Flaar
Hallister, CA 95203

The Honorable Michaei Ramos

San 8emarding County District Attamey
303 West 3™ Street, 6™ Flaor

3an Bernardino, CA 324151502

The Hanoravie Bannie Dumanis
5an Diego County District Attarney
330 M. 8roadway Strest

3an Diego, CA 92101

The Honorabie George Gascon

San Frandseo County District Attarmey
450 Bryant Sireet, Roam 322

San Frandisco, CA 94103

The Honorable Tori Verber Salazar
Sarn loaguin County Cisorict Attorney
222 £ast \Weher Avenue, Rcam 202
Stockicn, €A 95201

The Honoreble Dan Sow

San Luis Sbispo County District Attcrney
1035 Psim Streer, 4'" Floar

San Luis Obispo, £ 93408

The Hanarable Stephen Wagstaifa
5an Mateo County District Attormey
4038 Zounty Canter, 44

Radwaod Tity, CA 34063

The Honarabie soyce Dudley

Sarra 3arhara Zounty Dismict Acorneay

Santa Tara founty District Artorney
70 Nast Headirg Sorzer, 'Wast Ning
3an iose, A 951:0

The Honarabte 1ef¥ Rosell

Santa Zruz Counvy District Acomey

cean 3treer, Raom 260
Santa Zruz, £A 35060

The Haororaote Siephanie 3ragart
Shasta Zouncy District Attaraey
1355 West Street

Redding, CA 36002

The Honoranle tawrence allen
Sierra Caunty District Attarney
100 Courthause Square
Dawnieville, €A 95936

The Honorable james Kirs Andrus
Sistdyon County District Attornay
? O.Bax 386

Yraka, TA 96097

The Hanarable Krishna Abrams
Soiana Zounty District 4ctormey
&73 Taxas Soraet, Suite 4500
Fairfield, A 34533

The Hanorable jill Ravitch

Sanoma County District Attamey
600 Administration Drive, Roam 212y
Santa Rosa, £A 95403

The Honarable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
332 2" Sweer, Sune 06
Mudeslo, CA 35334

The Hanorahble Amanda Happer
Sutter County District Attarmey
463 Second Street, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, CA 35991

The Honarable Gregg Conen
Tehama County Gisurice Attcrney
444 Qak Str=et, Ragom ¢

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Hanarable Eric Heryford
Trinity County District Atturney
P.O, dox 310

Weaverville, €A 36093

The danarable Tim Warq
Tulare County District Attormey
221 South Mooney Qoulevard
Rrm 224

Visalia, CA 92291-4553

The Honarable Laura Xrieg
Tualumne County District Atiorney
423 North Washington Sireet
Sonora, £A 35370

The Honorable Gregary Tatten
Ventura County Dismricy Attorney
&00 South Yictoriz Avenue
Ventura, CA 32009

The Honarabie leff Reisiz
Yata Caunty Districr Artorney
301 Secand Streec
Waadland, A 23595

The Hanarabie Patrick McGrac
fuba County District Actarmey
215 Fith Straet

Marysuille, CA 35301

The Honorane

ike Fauer
By Actarmey g das

200 Mo

The ~#anaracl2 lameas Sanchsz

Offica af che Zity Attormev. Sacramanto

h =,
d Flgar
Sacramento CA 35811

315 « Straer,

The Honorabie Mara W, Zllicre
Cffice of the T'ry Amorney San Jiege
1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1570

San Diega, ZA 32101

The Honorabie Dennis Herrera

Office of the Tity attarney, San Francsce
1 9r. Cariton 3. Goodlart Place

5an franasco, CA 34102

The Hanarahie Richard Dayie

Offica of the City Attorney, San lose
200 East Santa Sara Street, 16™ floor
3an iase, £2 35113

Qfficz aof the Califarnia Attarney Senerat
Propasition 45 Enforcement Reaorting
ATTN: Prap 35 Coordinator

1515 Clay Street, Suite 2000

Cakiand, CA 345612-0550



27 CCR Appendix A
Appendix A

CFFICE OF ENVIROMMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIROMMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT CF 1586
(PROPCSITION 65): A SUMMARY

T he foilewing summary has beer precared oy the Califerma Cffice of Envirocnmental Hezlth Hazard Assessment (QEHHA ), the reac agency for the

‘mplementzticr of the Safe Crinking Witer and Tox:c Enforcement A ct of 1986 {commcerly kncwn as “Prepesition 657) A copy of this summary must ¢

inciudec as an attachment tc any nctice cf viclatcn served upen an allegec violator of the A ci. The summary provides basic infermaticn abcut the

previsiens of the faw, and is intendad ic serve cnly as 3 cenverient scurce of general infermancn. Itis nct intended t¢ provide autheritsive guidance on
the meaning or application of the iaw. Please refer tc the statute and GF i-'HA < implementing reguiaticns (see citaticns kelow! for further infermation.

FCRINFCRMATICN CONCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATEC TO YCGUR BEUSINESS. CONTACT T4
PERSCN ICENTIFIEC ON THE NOTICE

The text cf Prepesiticn 65 {Heslth ard Safety Code Sectiors 25243.€ threugh 25248.13} is available cnline at
http://cehta.ca.gov/prep€sAaw/P651aw720C3. himi. R egulaticns that previde mere specific guidance on comgliance, and that specify procegdures te ke
fcilowed by the State in carmying cut certain aspecs of the law, are found in Titlie 27 of the California Cede of R egulancrs, sections 28102 threugh
27CC1. These impiementing regulations are zvaiiakle anline at: httg:/fcehha.ca.gov/prep65Aaw/PESR egs. himi.

WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?

The “Preecsition 65 List.” Under Prepesiticn 65, the fead agency {CEKHA | publishes a list of chemicals that are kncwr te the State cf Califerma te
cause cancer and/cr reprocuctive texicity Chemicals are placed on the Propesition 65 list if they are kncwn tc cause cancer and/cr birth defects or other
rapresuctive harm, such as damage tc female or male repreductive systems r tc the devercping fews. This list must be updstec at least once s year. The
current Propesiticn 65 list of chemicais is availabie cn the CEHHA website 5t: hitp:/Awww cehha.ca.gcy /erop6S/prep€s _lisyN ewlist.imil
Onily these themicais that are on the list are regulated under Propesition 55. B usinesses that producs, use, release or otherwise 2ngag aCtivities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the following:

C'ear and reasonable warnmgs. A tusiness 15 required tc warn a person pefare “knowing'y and intentionally” expoosing that person Ic 3 listed chemical
unless an sxamption apelies, The warning givan must be “clear and reasonabie “ This means that the warning must: {1} clearty say that the chemicai
invotved is known ¢ cause cancer or birth defects or other reproductive harm; and (2§ be given in such a way that it will effectively reach the oersan
befora he or she is axocsed 1o thar chemical. Some exacsuras are ax ampt from the warning requirement under cer@aimn circumstances discussed ‘ﬂnlow
2rormiBiGon from dischargas into dr.
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ane cf the governmentat officials noted above nitiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in violation of Propesiticn 65 is subject to civil penalties of up tc $2,500 per day for each violation. In addiaon, the ousiness May
be ordered hy a court to stop committing the violation.

A private party may nat file an enforcement action hased on certain axposures If the alleged violatar meets specific condiuons. For the following types of
exposures, the Act provides an opportunity for the business to correct the allegad violation:

_A!n exposure to alcohalic beverages that are consumed on the alleged violator's premises to the extent onsite consumption is permitted by law;

“An exposure to a Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage prepared and sold on the aileged violator's premises thatis primarily wntended for
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. Thus only applies if the chemical was not sntenticnatly added to the food. and was formed py ccoking or
similar preparaticn of fced or beverage components necessary 1o rencer the feed or beverage palatable or to avord microbialogical contaminaon,

A n exposure to environmental tobacce smeka caused by antry ¢f persors {other tharn employees; on premises owned or aperated by the altegec victater
where smoking 1s permitted at any locatior on the pramises,

& exposure to listed chemicals «n engine axhaust, to the extert the exposure occurs inside 5 facility owned or cperated by the alleged viclater ang
grimarily intended for carking non-commercial vehicles.

't a private carty al'eges that a viclaticr cccurred based on cre of the ex
nctice of special ccmpliance procedure and precf of cempiiance ferm
A private party may nct file ap acticn against the ailegad viclater for these exposuras, or reccver i 3 seflement any paym
reimbursement fer cests and aticrney s fees, if the nctice was servad cn cr after Cctcker S 2C13, arc the allegec viciater has dcne ali of the felicwi ng
within 14 days cf being served nctice:

_LcrrECted the alleged viclaticr;

‘urend tc pay a civil penaity of $SCC (subject ic change as nctec telew! tc the private party within 3C days, anc

"N ctifiec the private garty serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been correctec.

T he writter nctificaticr tc the grvate-party must include 3 nctice of sgecial cemgliance procedure and preof of compliance form cempleted By the alleged
viclater as directed in the notice. Cr Agrif 1, 2028, and every five years thereafter, the dcllar amcunt cf the civii penalty will be acjusted by the 1udicizl
Ccuncil kased cn the change in the annual Califernia Consumer Frice Incex. The Judicial Ccunctl will publish the dellar ameurnt cf the adjusted civi
peralty ai each five-year interval, wcgether with the date of the next scheduted acjustment.

A zlleged viclator may sausfy these conditions crly cre time for a viclation arising from the sa
T he satisfzction of these canditions dces nt prevent the A ticrnay General, a district atwrrey, 3 <ity suerney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC ceeulauen,
or any full-time city prosecutor with the consent cof the district attcrney, frem filing an enforcement action sgainst an alleged violater, The amount of any

civii penaity for a viclation shall be reduced to refiect any payment maae by the alleged vialator for the same alleged violation to a private-party
of compliance form is inctuded with this nctice and can ha downloaded from CEH = A g

cosures described above, the private party must first provide the allegad vicizcr 5

ertir lieu of peralues any,

me expcosure in the same facility or on the same premises

A copy of the nctice of spectal compiiance procedure and proct
welbsite 3t hip:/foehha.ca.gov /prop€5Aaw,/p651aw72C03.0tmi. The nofice is reproducead hers:
Pagel
Cate:

Name of Ngticing Sarty or attorney for Noncing Party:

A ddrass
Snere fumeer

SPE2C:AaL COMPLANICE FRTC
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FART L TCBE CCMELETEC BY ThRE NCT:T:NG FARTY TR
egac nolaucn is for ar exgesure i© (check cre)
sheke s o < @ al' Se5 IC the ex1ent ~n-sii2 censumpticr {3 permities Ly iaw
rermical kncwn 1o rre g 3 CouCTvYE ICXicity 16 & foed or keverzge praparad 3nc scld cn the alteged viclater's cremises for
rrmediate IonsumpTion on £ he axrent (1, the chemical was nGUIRentiCratly sdged; and (2) the cremicai vas fermea 3y CCCKING or simiiar
araparation of foed or bevarage cor render the foco or beverage saiawabie or to avcid micrebiclogical conminatcn

aiav
___ Envirormental tctacco smeke :a\,-)ed by anuy of zerscrs (ctrer tan emcloyees; on cremises cwred or Soarated by the allegad iciaicr whers smckicg
is cermitted 3t any lccation or the premises

___Chemicals known tc the Smrte 1o Cause Zancar of repreductve foxicity in engine exhausy,
ceerategd ty the alieged srclater and cromartiy intended for garking nencemmercial sehicles

IMPCRTANT NCTES

¢ tre exrent rhe exscsura cccurs inside a factiity owrec ¢

=

crria = aslt and \ar—:"l Cci2 §25245.5 1f your business mas nine (5} or fe

ver emplcyees

s hava ne corernal liacity under Cal

Yc
Jsing s forms Wil NCT gravert the Aorney G2reral, 3 2i5U6CT 2UCMEy 2 City aittcrre; Gf 3 SrCSECLICT 10 NRGSE [urisdiclicn Me violater

ave cccurted frem fhing 3r acuon over the same alleged vnclnnr‘n\, aRC Thatir any such zcuicn, the smeunt of avil penaity shalf ce racucec ©
a3y mert mada 3t hs me
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Name of Moncing Parmy or aTiorey for Ncncing 2ary
A 2dress

Phore numcer
PART 2 TCBE CCMPELETECEY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHCRIZEC REPRESENTATIVE

Ceruficaticn ¢f Cemgliance
Accurate completion of this ferm will demcnsirate that Jcu 3r= acw - complianca mtk C5liforeis = ealth ard Safery € cde §25245 € for tre slieged siclaner
within 14 days of jou recering

iist2¢ 3bcve Y cu must cempiete and submit the form Below te the Mcucing Party at the accress shewe skcve, cestmarked
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this notice.
| heraby agree 0 pay, within 30 days of completicr of tis nutiza
and Satety Cade §25249 6 by (check only ane of the following;:

acivil penalty ot $5CC to the Noticing Party only and certify that| have complied with Healrr

_,_J Posting a warning or warnings about the alleged ax posure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurately
showing its placement on my premises:;

__] Posting the warning or warnings demanded in writing by the Noticing Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately 1 ts piacement
an my premises; OR

_ Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing how the alleged 2xposure has been aiminated

Certification )
My statements en this form, and cn any attachments tc it, are true, comglete, and correct te the best of my kncwledge and oelief ar‘-d are man:'lg in gcod Fartn.
I have carefully read the instructions to complete this form. | understand that if | maka a false statement on this form, | may be sukject tc additienai penaities

v
}

under the Safe Drinking Water and Toxic E nforcement A ct of 1986 (Prcpesinon 653.

Signature of alleged violater or authcrized representstive Cate

Name and title of signatory
FOR FURTHER iNFORMATION ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATICNS

Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 implementaton Office at {916) 445-69GC or via e-mail at
PGSPubIic.Commems@oehha.ca.gov



